
ZEPLIN I DiscriminationZEPLIN I DiscriminationZEPLIN I Discrimination
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•• Surface neutron calibrations to 3keVSurface neutron calibrations to 3keVeeee
•• Surface ambient neutrons below 10keVSurface ambient neutrons below 10keVeeee
•• Ratio held at 0.5 < 7keVRatio held at 0.5 < 7keVeeee (conservative) (conservative)
•• Fitted Fitted GG density function in 1/ density function in 1/tt
•• Underground gamma calibration to 2keVUnderground gamma calibration to 2keV
•• Consistent with beam tests (0.6@15keVConsistent with beam tests (0.6@15keVeeee))
•• Check on efficiency of PMT noise cutsCheck on efficiency of PMT noise cuts

Gamma source

Neutron source

10-20keVRemove the background

Boulby Programme
Boulby Facility
NaIAD Status
ZEPLIN I Status
ZEPLIN III Status
ZEPLIN MAX Future

0.200

0.300

0.400

0.500

0.600

0.700

0.800

1 10 100

observed energy (keV)

tim
e 

co
ns

ta
nt

 r
at

io

Am-Be neutrons
 ambient neutrons

10-20keV

5-10keV


